
CARIBOO MEMORIAL RECREATION COMPLEX

FEES AND CHARGES POLICY  

#

Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount
2015 2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 2018 2019 2019

TOT No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge No Charge
CHILD 4.20$           3.15$         4.28$               3.21$             4.37$            3.28$                4.46$             3.34$               $4.55  $3.41 1
YOUTH/SENIOR 5.14$           3.85$         5.24$               3.93$             5.35$            4.01$                5.45$             4.09$               $5.56  $4.17 1
ADULT 6.83$           5.12$         6.97$               5.22$             7.11$            5.33$                7.25$             5.44$               $7.39  $5.54 1
FAMILY 13.66$         10.25$       13.93$             10.45$           14.21$          10.66$              14.50$           10.87$             $14.79  $11.09 1
HOCKEY 6.83$           5.12$         6.97$               5.22$             7.11$            5.33$                7.25$             5.44$               $7.39  $5.54 1
FAMILY MEMBER PARTICIPATION 2.33$           1.75$         2.38$               1.78$             2.42$            1.82$                2.47$             1.85$               $2.52  $1.89 1
SHOWER 3.50$           2.63$         3.57$               2.68$             3.64$            2.73$                3.71$             2.79$               $3.79  $2.84 1
PRESCHOOL SKATE 4.20$           3.15$         4.28$               3.21$             4.37$            3.28$                4.46$             3.34$               $4.55  $3.41 1
NOON SKATE 3.67$           2.75$         3.74$               2.81$             3.82$            2.86$                3.89$             2.92$               $3.97  $2.98 1
Additional Child/Youth family member 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off
*after applicable taxes drop-in fees will be rounded to the nearest nickel

#

Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount
2015 2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 2018 2019 2019

CHILD 37.81$          $28.36 38.56$             28.92$           39.33$          29.50$              40.11$           30.09$             $40.92  $30.69 1
YOUTH/SENIOR 46.22$          $34.66 47.19$             35.39$           48.13$          36.10$              49.09$           36.82$             $50.07  $37.55 1
ADULT 61.47$          $46.10 62.70$             47.02$           63.95$          47.97$              65.23$           48.92$             $66.54  $49.90 1
FAMILY 122.95$        $92.21 125.40$           94.05$           127.91$        95.93$              130.46$         97.85$             $133.07  $99.81 1
HOCKEY 61.47$          $46.10 62.70$             47.02$           63.95$          47.97$              65.23$           48.92$             $66.54  $49.90 1
Additional Child/Youth family member 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off

#

Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount
2015 2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 2018 2019 2019

CHILD 50.42$          $37.81 51.43$             38.57$           52.46$          39.34$              53.51$           40.12$             $54.58  $40.93 1
YOUTH/SENIOR 61.62$          $46.22 62.85$             47.14$           64.11$          48.08$              65.39$           49.04$             $66.70  $50.02 1
ADULT 81.96$          $61.47 83.60$             62.70$           85.27$          63.95$              86.98$           65.23$             $88.72  $66.54 1
FAMILY 163.93$        $122.95 167.21$           125.41$         170.55$        127.91$            173.96$         130.47$           $177.44  $133.08 1
Additional Child/Youth family member 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off

1 Month Facility Pass

10 Drop in Passes

Drop in Rates

COMPLEX DROP IN & FACILITY PASS FEES - No Tax Included

7/3/20159:20 AM



CARIBOO MEMORIAL RECREATION COMPLEX

FEES AND CHARGES POLICY  

#

Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount
2015 2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 2018 2019 2019

CHILD 126.04$        $94.53 128.56$           96.42$           131.13$        98.35$              133.75$         100.32$           $136.43  $102.32 1
YOUTH/SENIOR 154.05$        $115.54 157.13$           117.85$         160.27$        120.21$            163.48$         122.61$           $166.75  $125.06 1
ADULT 204.91$        $153.68 209.01$           156.76$         213.19$        159.89$            217.45$         163.09$           $221.80  $166.35 1
FAMILY 409.82$        $307.37 418.02$           313.51$         426.38$        319.78$            434.90$         326.18$           $443.60  $332.70 1
Additional Child/Youth family member 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off

#

Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount
2015 2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 2018 2019 2019

CHILD 226.88$        $170.16 231.42$           173.56$         236.05$        177.03$            240.77$         180.58$           $245.58  $184.19 1
YOUTH/SENIOR 277.29$        $207.97 282.84$           212.13$         288.49$        216.37$            294.26$         220.70$           $300.15  $225.11 1
ADULT 368.84$        $276.63 376.22$           282.16$         383.74$        287.81$            391.42$         293.56$           $399.24  $299.43 1
FAMILY 737.68$        $553.26 752.43$           564.33$         767.48$        575.61$            782.83$         587.12$           $798.49  $598.87 1
Additional Child/Youth family member 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off

#

Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount
2015 2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 2018 2019 2019

CHILD 403.33$        $302.50 411.40$           308.55$         419.62$        314.72$            428.02$         321.01$           $436.58  $327.43 1
YOUTH/SENIOR 492.96$        $369.72 502.82$           377.11$         512.88$        384.66$            523.13$         392.35$           $533.60  $400.20 1
ADULT 655.71$        $491.78 668.82$           501.62$         682.20$        511.65$            695.84$         521.88$           $709.76  $532.32 1
FAMILY 1,311.43$     $983.57 1,337.66$        1,003.24$      1,364.41$     1,023.31$         1,391.70$      1,043.78$        $1,419.53  $1,064.65 1
Additional Child/Youth family member 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off

#

Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount
CHILD 94.53$         70.90$       96.42$             72.32$           98.35$          73.76$              100.32$         75.24$            102.32$              76.74$            1
YOUTH/SENIOR 115.54$       86.66$       117.85$           88.39$           120.21$        90.16$              122.61$         91.96$            125.06$              93.80$            1

 1
ADULT 153.68$       115.26$     156.75$           117.57$         159.89$        119.92$            163.09$         122.31$          166.35$              124.76$          1
FAMILY 307.37$       230.53$     313.52$           235.14$         319.79$        239.84$            326.18$         244.64$          332.71$              249.53$          1

2017 2018

1 Year Facility Pass

2016

GROUP FACILITY PASS

2015
3 MONTHS (15 or more people)

2019

6 Month Facility Pass

3 Month Facility Pass
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CARIBOO MEMORIAL RECREATION COMPLEX

FEES AND CHARGES POLICY  
Additional Child/Youth family member 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off

2015 2016 # 2017 2018 2019
CHILD 2.00$           2.00$         2.00$               2.00$             2.00$            
YOUTH/SENIOR 2.00$           2.00$         2.00$               2.00$             2.00$            
ADULT 2.00$           2.00$         2.00$               2.00$             2.00$            

#
Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount

2015 2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 2018 2019 2019
CHILD 31.51$         23.63$       32.14$             24.10$           32.78$          24.58$              33.44$           25.08$            34.11 25.58 1
YOUTH/SENIOR 38.51$         28.88$       39.28$             29.46$           40.07$          30.05$              40.87$           30.65$            41.68 31.26 1
ADULT 51.23$         38.42$       52.25$             39.19$           53.30$          39.97$              54.37$           40.77$            55.45 41.59 1
FAMILY 102.46$       76.84$       104.51$           78.38$           106.60$        79.94$              108.73$         81.54$            110.91 83.17 1
Additional Child/Youth family member 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off 75% off

Toonie + Sessions

Promotional Ticket Sale- 10 Tickets

PROMOTIONAL TICKET & PASS FEES
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CARIBOO MEMORIAL RECREATION COMPLEX

FEES AND CHARGES POLICY  

#
Standard Adult
Discount Adult
Standard Youth
Discount Youth
Summer Ice Standard
Summer Ice Discount
Dry Floor - Sport Standard
Dry Floor - Sport Discount
Late night rate (11:01pm- 5:59am) 50% off applicable rate 50% off applicable rate

Stampeders Ice Rates

Standard Adult
Discount Adult
Standard Youth
Discount Youth
Summer Ice Standard
Summer Ice Discount
Dry Floor - Sport Standard
Dry Floor - Sport Discount
Late night rate (11:01pm- 5:59am) 50% off applicable rate 50% off applicable rate

Stampeders Ice Rates

2019 #

Standard Adult
Discount Adult
Standard Youth
Discount Youth

ICE RINKS RENTAL RATES

$226.57 $158.71
$169.92 $119.02

$147.28
$92.76

$57.73

$176.86

Prime Time 

Non Prime 

$166.59
$141.56 $144.39

Prime Time 

$138.78$136.06

2015

Prime Time 
2017

$142.41

$116.69

Non Prime Prime Time 

$155.59
$163.32 $114.40

2018

$43.29

125.21$                                                                                     127.72$                                                                                           

Non Prime 

2017 2018

$42.44

$152.54

$90.95$89.16

$56.60

2016
Non Prime 

$169.99

Prime Time Non Prime 

122.76$                                                                                           

$139.62

$213.51
$160.12

2015

$54.40
$40.79

2016
120.35$                                                                                     

$134.20

$209.32
$156.98

$85.70

$146.62
$109.96

$149.55
$112.16

$87.41
$173.39
$136.88
$55.49
$41.61

$180.39

$217.78 $222.13
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CARIBOO MEMORIAL RECREATION COMPLEX

FEES AND CHARGES POLICY  
Summer Ice Standard
Summer Ice Discount
Dry Floor - Sport Standard
Dry Floor - Sport Discount
Late night rate (11:01pm- 5:59am) 50% off applicable rate

2019
Stampeders Ice Rates

Standard Standard Discount Standard Standard Discount 
RINK I 1,617.57$    178.02$     80.11$           1,649.92$     181.58$            81.71$            1
RINK II 1,357.72$    150.91$     66.65$           1,384.87$     153.93$            67.98$            1

#
Standard Standard Discount Standard Standard Discount 

RINK I 1,682.92$    185.21$     999.98$           83.35$           1,716.58$     188.92$            1,019.98$      85.01$            #
RINK II 1,412.57$    157.01$     831.89$           69.34$           1,440.82$     160.15$            848.53$         70.73$            #

Standard Standard Discount 
RINK I 1,750.91$    192.69$     1,040.38$        86.71$           
RINK II 1,469.64$    163.35$     865.50$           72.14$           

DISCOUNT STANDARD DISCOUNT STANDARD
DAILY RATE 496.74$       722.69$     506.67$        737.14$            1
HOURLY RATE 52.87$         94.60$       53.93$          96.49$              1
SETUP AND TAKE DOWN 50% OFF 50% OFF 50% OFF 50% OFF
STAFF RATE* actual cost actual cost actual cost actual cost actual cost actual cost #

#
DISCOUNT STANDARD DISCOUNT STANDARD

DAILY RATE 516.81$       751.89$     527.14$        766.92$            #
HOURLY RATE 55.01$         98.42$       56.11$          100.39$            #
SETUP AND TAKE DOWN 50% OFF 50% OFF 50% OFF 50% OFF #
STAFF RATE* actual cost actual cost actual cost actual cost actual cost actual cost

$184.00
$145.26
$58.88
$44.15

130.27$                                                                                     

2018
Discount DAILY

Discount DAILY
2015

Discount DAILY

N/A

***Set up and take down will be 50% of either the STANDARD rate or the DISCOUNT rate

2015

N/A
4 hours set-up

2016

515.46$            
WEDDINGS

505.35$               
WEDDINGS

980.37$            961.15$               

2016

815.58$            

525.77$               
N/A

4 hours set-up

2017
WEDDINGS

799.59$               

536.28$            
N/A

4 hours set-up

2017

Dry Floor Rental Rates

Discount DAILY

2019
Discount DAILY

Gibraltar Room Rental Rates

4 hours set-up

WEDDINGS
2018
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CARIBOO MEMORIAL RECREATION COMPLEX

FEES AND CHARGES POLICY  

DISCOUNT STANDARD
DAILY RATE 537.69$       782.26$     
HOURLY RATE 57.23$         102.40$     
SETUP AND TAKE DOWN 50% OFF 50% OFF
STAFF RATE* actual cost actual cost actual cost
Royal Canadian Legion Remembrance Day Ceremonies-  9am- 1pm   November 11th each year-  FREE OF CHARGE
Dry Grad Ceremonies-  3 days of facility rental each year-  FREE OF CHARGE (see definitions for details)

1
Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount

2015 2015 2016 2016 2017 2017 2018 2018 2019 2019

1 to 99 people (2 guards) 147.28$       110.47$     150.23$           112.68$         153.23$        114.93$            156.29$         117.23$          159.42$              119.58$          #
Over 100 people (3 guards) 187.26$       140.44$     191.01$           143.25$         194.83$        146.11$            198.72$         149.04$          202.70$              152.02$          #

1 Hour 11.90$         8.93$         12.14$             9.11$             12.38$          9.29$                12.63$           9.48$              12.88$                9.67$              #

LANE RENTAL (Per Hour) 8.93$           8.93$         9.11$               9.11$             9.29$            9.29$                9.48$             9.48$              9.67$                  9.67$              1
ENTIRE POOL (1 guard) 70.12$         70.12$       71.52$             71.52$           72.95$          72.95$              74.41$           74.41$            75.90$                75.90$            1

STAFF CHARGE - Actual costs -$                 -$               -$              -$                  -$               -$                #

ICEBERG (1 guard) (Per Hour) 79.90$         59.93$       81.50$             61.13$           83.13$          62.35$              84.79$           63.60$            86.49$                64.87$            #
LOBBY TABLE RENTAL 10.00$         10.00$       10.00$             10.00$           10.00$          10.00$              10.00$           10.00$            10.20$                10.20$            #

PUBLIC POOL RENTAL

SWIM CLUB LANE RENTAL

STAFF

Pool Rates

4 hours set-up

LANE CHARGE DISCOUNT

EQUIPMENT RENTAL

2019
WEDDINGS

547.01$               
N/A
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CARIBOO MEMORIAL RECREATION COMPLEX

FEES AND CHARGES POLICY  

1

Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount
Per Session* 6.93$           5.20$         7.07$               5.30$             7.21$            5.41$                7.35$             5.52$              7.50$                  5.63$              1

#
SEMI-PRIVATE LESSONS 14.31$         10.74$       14.60$             10.95$           14.89$          11.17$              15.19$           11.40$            15.49$                11.63$            #
PRIVATE LESSONS 26.84$         20.13$       27.38$             20.53$           27.92$          20.94$              28.48$           21.36$            29.05$                21.79$            #
*Total cost is # of sessions times price

Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount
Per session* 8.53$           6.40$         8.70$               6.53$             8.87$            6.66$                9.05$             6.79$              9.23$                  6.93$              1
*Total cost is # of sessions times price

Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount
Per session* 10.80$         8.10$         11.02$             8.26$             11.24$          8.43$                11.46$           8.60$              11.69$                8.77$              1
*Total cost is # of sessions times price
Per session* #
CHILD #

1

Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount
Personal Training Plan (1.5 hr) 87.55$         70.04$       89.30$             71.44$           91.09$          72.87$              92.91$           74.33$            94.77$                75.81$            #
Three session personal training 236.38$       189.12$     241.11$           192.90$         245.93$        196.76$            250.85$         200.70$          255.87$              204.71$          #
Five session personal training 372.09$       297.65$     379.53$           303.60$         387.12$        309.68$            394.86$         315.87$          402.76$              322.19$          #
Double up training (1.5 hrs.) 54.39$         43.51$       55.48$             44.38$           56.59$          45.27$              57.72$           46.17$            58.87$                47.10$            1
Three session double up training 146.85$       117.48$     149.79$           119.83$         152.78$        122.23$            155.84$         124.67$          158.96$              127.16$          1
Five session double up training 231.13$       184.90$     235.75$           188.60$         240.47$        192.37$            245.28$         196.22$          250.18$              200.14$          #
Group personal training (1.5 hrs.) 31.88$         25.50$       32.52$             26.01$           33.17$          26.53$              33.83$           27.06$            34.51$                27.60$            #
Three session group personal training 86.06$         68.85$       87.78$             70.23$           89.54$          71.63$              91.33$           73.06$            93.15$                74.53$            #
Five session group personal training 135.44$       108.35$     138.15$           110.52$         140.91$        112.73$            143.73$         114.98$          146.60$              117.28$          1

1
1

Recreation Access Card 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
Individual 117.63$       119.98$     122.38$           124.83$         127.33$        1

Family 210.07$       214.27$     218.56$           222.93$         227.39$        1

2019

2019

2019

2019
Group Swim Lessons 1/2 hour (per session price)

2017 2018

Group Swim Lessons 3/4 hour (per session price)

AQUATICS & FITNESS INSTRUCTION FEES

2015

2015

2015

20162015

2016
Private Fitness Instruction

2018

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017

OTHER

2016

2016

Group Swim Lessons 1 hour (per session price)
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CARIBOO MEMORIAL RECREATION COMPLEX

FEES AND CHARGES POLICY  

1
RESALE ITEMS

Ticket Sales Services Standard Rate$1.50 per ticket
Discount Rate$1.00 per ticket

#
Parking Spot Rentals #

Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount Standard Discount #
1 month 26.14$         19.61$       26.66$             20.00$           27.20$          20.40$              27.74$           20.81$            28.29$                21.23$            

3 months 78.36$         58.82$       79.93$             60.00$           81.53$          61.20$              83.16$           62.42$            84.82$                63.67$            #
1 Year 257.16$       192.92$     262.30$           196.78$         267.55$        200.71$            272.90$         204.73$          278.36$              208.82$          

Parking Lot Use 184.27$       122.85$     187.96$           125.31$         191.71$        127.81$            195.55$         130.37$          199.46$              132.98$          

Additional Services
Half Arena Glass out 515.00$     
Full Arena Glass out 1,030.00$  
Arena Glass out per sheet 50.00$       
Ice logo painting Actual Staff costs plus supplies
Electrical connect/disconnect 350.00$     
External rentals Actual cost plus 25% Administration Fee
Statutory Holiday staff Rates Actual cost plus 25% Administration Fee
Custodial charges Actual cost plus 25% Administration Fee
Bleacher seating usage- Gibraltar Room 50.00$       
Merchandizing fees 20% of gross sales
Audio/ Visual
Portable PA system with one corded microphone 25.00$       (not included in standard and discount Gibraltar Room rental)
Additional corded microphones 15.00$       
Cordless microphone 23.00$       
Gibraltar Room large A/V system $125.00 plus any Staff costs over one hour, plus any Contractor charges
Piano Tuning Actual costs plus 25% Administration Fee
Moving of Dumpster/Barricades Actual costs plus 25% Administration Fee
Remove Netting Rink 1 Actual Staff costs plus 25% Administration Fee
Electrical/AV Staff Actual Staff costs plus 25% Administration Fee
Fax- Outgoing (local) .25 cent per page

50% mark up

2015 2016 2017 2018

100% mark up

2019

(bathing suits, clothing, etc.)
(goggles, bathing caps, nose clips,etc)
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CARIBOO MEMORIAL RECREATION COMPLEX

FEES AND CHARGES POLICY  
Fax- Outgoing (long distance) .50 cents per page
Fax- Incoming .25 cents per page
Photocopying (black and white) .30 cents per page
Internet use- Wireless $25 per day
Phone line Actual connection cost plus 25% Administration Fee
Long distance Actual cost plus 25% Administration Fee
NSF Cheque fee 50.00$       
Late Program Cancellation fee 10.00$       

Community Use Space
CMRC- Williams Lake Figure Skating Club

a) Office No charge
b) Storage Room No charge

CMRC - Minor Hockey
a) Office No charge
b) Storage - rooms No charge 

CMRC- Stampeders
a)    Storage rooms

CMRC- Blue Fins
a)     Office

Williams Lake Lacrosse Association
a)    Storage lockers No Charge

No charge

No charge

7/3/20159:20 AM


